User manual
Inclination Sensors with
Current and Voltage  Interface
Phone: +49 371 3377 - 0
Fax: +49 371 3377 - 272
E-mail:  info@gemac-chemnitz.de
Web: www.gemac-chemnitz.de
Version: 1.5

47.3
1
4
.8
5
.9
23.0
5 Connection
5 Connection
5.1 Connector Pin Out
The inclination sensors IS2XP0xx-I-EL and IS2XP0xx-U-EL are equipped with a 20 cm cable with common
5-pole round plug M12 (A-coded).
6 Ordering Information
Product Parameters Connection / Cable Article Number
Current loop interface
IS2XP010-I-EL 2-dimension., ±10°, 4 mA .. 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24231-00
IS2XP045-I-EL 2-dimension., ±45°, 4 mA .. 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24232-00
IS2XP060-I-EL 2-dimension., ±60°, 4 mA .. 20 mA 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24233-00
Voltage interface
IS2XP010-U-EL 2-dimension., ±10°, 0 V .. 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24331-00
IS2XP045-U-EL 2-dimension., ±45°, 0 V .. 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24332-00
IS2XP060-U-EL 2-dimension., ±60°, 0 V .. 10 V 0.2 m PUR-cable, 5 pole M12 sensor- actor- male connector PR-24333-00
Table 4: Ordering Information
Document: 24x3x-HB-1-5-E-IS2XPxxx-IU-EL 6
Pin Signal Allocation
1 brown Supply voltage